
Pos 

Spec E30 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Spec Miata 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

944 Spec 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Not classified 
DQ 

No. 

42 
27 

140 
34 

627 
28 
74 
19 

410 
187 
389 
230 

6 
282 
32 
14 

05 
97 
64 
54 

132 
92 
81 
33 
93 
45 
2 

18 
43 
80 

66 
329 
75 
99 

343 
119 

57 

Name 

Philippe Pellerin 
Aaron Whitenger 
Ryan Whitinger 
Barry Zurbuchen 
Jared Stoops 
Brian Edmonds 
Oscar Edmonds 
Walter Araya 
Mike Tempel 
Daniel Vallejo 
Matthew Agurkis 
Team Team Patton Parkhurst 
Scott Gress 
Greg Mullin 
Sandro Espinosa 
Howard Chapman 

Grant West 
Bayani Dia 
Keith Williamson 
Scott Carlisle 
Don Elvington 
Connor DeYoung 
Bill Miller 
Ernie Cole 
Rodriques Walker 
Bob Manker 
Team Janky Plan Racing 
Roy Parsons 
Brendan Shattles 
Ann Morey 

John Perkins 
Tim Pruitt 
John Taylor 
John Duffy 
Glen Edridge 
John Torgersen 

Pete Yousko 

Class 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
7 
5 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
8 
2 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

10 

Diff 

3.957 
4.645 
4.759 
5.021 
5.717 
6.776 

10.582 
13.045 
13.278 
16.582 
17.266 
18.083 
24.163 
3 Laps 
5 Laps 

0.293 
1.628 
4.326 
4.800 
5.540 
7.314 

11.220 
13.158 
16.531 
17.873 
41.034 
2 Laps 
8 Laps 

2.982 
8.998 

10.725 
18.430 
20.839 

DQ 

Total Tm 

26:52.949 
26:56.906 
26:57.594 
26:57.708 
26:57.970 
26:58.666 
26:59.725 
27:03.531 
27:05.994 
27:06.227 
27:09.531 
27:10.215 
27:11.032 
27:17.112 
19:13.448 
13:35.100 

26:51.916 
26:52.209 
26:53.544 
26:56.242 
26:56.716 
26:57.456 
26:59.230 
27:03.136 
27:05.074 
27:08.447 
27:09.789 
27:32.950 
23:38.645 
14:08.441 

26:54.075 
26:57.057 
27:03.073 
27:04.800 
27:12.505 
27:14.914 

26:55.016 

Best Tm 

1:46.538 
1:47.217 
1:47.545 
1:47.450 
1:47.352 
1:47.554 
1:47.364 
1:47.828 
1:48.805 
1:47.427 
1:49.759 
1:50.057 
1:49.134 
1:51.882 
1:49.038 
1:59.835 

1:46.680 
1:48.326 
1:47.738 
1:48.048 
1:49.391 
1:49.785 
1:48.406 
1:49.072 
1:53.038 
1:50.517 
1:52.873 
1:58.446 
1:53.185 
2:02.755 

1:47.737 
1:48.959 
1:49.906 
1:48.726 
1:51.865 
1:52.140 

1:47.987 

Make/Model 

Bmw Se30 
BMW E30 
BMW 325I 
BMW E30 
BMW E30 
BMW 325i 
BMW 325i 
Bmw 325i 
BMW 325is 
BMW 325IS 
BMW 325i 
BMW E30 325i 
BMW 325is 
BMW E30 
BMW 325i 
BMW 325I 

Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Porsche 944 
Porsche 944 
Porsche 944 
Porsche 944 
Porsche 944 
Porsche 944 

Porsche 944 

Notes 

passing under yellow 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 3/14/2020 4:47:50 PM 

David Escobar - Timing & Scoring 

Rob Sellars -  Timing & Scoring 

Jim Pnatas - Event director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA - Southeast 

Margin of Victory 

0.293 

Avg. Speed 

49.581 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.538 

Best Speed 

75.015 

Best Lap by 

42 - Philippe Pellerin 

2020 NASA-SE Road Atlanta 

Lightning - 944Spec SE30 SM 

Lightning Race 

Race started at 16:15:04 

Rpad At;anta 2.220 miles 

3/14/2020 04:10 PM 


